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 A practitioner is a member of staff. 

A stakeholder is someone from an 

organisation or group that supports our 

work. 

Who was at the meeting? 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Chair:  Sue Bruce - of the Independent 

Review of Inspection, Scrutiny and 

Regulation of Social Care in Scotland 

(IRISR) 

In the rest of this document this will be 

called ‘the review’. 
 

Vice Chair:  Stuart Currie  

 

Practitioner and Stakeholder 

members (the panel) 

• Alliance Scotland 

• Care Home Relatives Group 

• CELCIS 

• Coalition of Care and Support 

Providers (CCPS)  

• Coalition of Carers in Scotland 

• Community Justice Scotland 

• COSLA 

• National Day Nursery Association  

• People Led Policy Panel (2 people) 

• Scottish Association of Social 

Workers 
•  



3 
 

 • Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol 

and Drugs 

• Social Work Scotland 

• STUC 

• The Health and Social Care Alliance 

(The Alliance) 

• The Promise Scotland 

• The Royal College of Nursing 

Scotland (RCN) 

• The Scottish Young Carers Services 

Alliance Network   

• Unison  

 

 Scottish Government secretariat 

A secretariat is an admin team that 

gives support with meetings 

• Kerry Brooks 

• Laura Ferguson 

 
 

Who could not come to the meeting? 
 

 

Practitioners and Stakeholders from: 

• Carer Centres Managers Network 

• Queen’s Nursing Institute Scotland  

• Scottish Adoption 

• Self-Directed Support Scotland  

• Scottish Care  

• Inclusion Scotland  
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Items and actions  

Approval of minutes from the last meeting 
  

 

An action is what will happen. 

Action: The panel agreed the minutes 

from the May meeting and they will be 

published on the IRISR website.  

 

Review progress so far 

  

The Chair told the Panel when the 

different stages of the review will 

happen.  

The final report will go online in 

September.  

 

The secretariat said that impact 

assessments are in draft format. 

An impact assessment checks how 

plans and policies affect people. 

Draft means it is not the final version. 

 

The impact assessments will be 

changed after recommendations are 

accepted. 

Recommendations are what the 

review thinks should happen. 
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The secretariat said an Island Impact 

Assessment has been completed. 

This will check how plans will affect 

people living in Scotland’s island 

communities. 

 

Thoughts from the Chair 

  

The Chair told the Panel about: 

• the main themes from each part of 

the final report  
 

• what the recommendations could be 

 

 



© Crown copyright 2023

Copyright images © Photosymbols

This publication is licensed under the terms of the Open Government Licence v3.0 except 
where otherwise stated. To view this licence, visit nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-
government-licence/version/3 or write to the Information Policy Team, The National 
Archives, Kew, London TW9 4DU, or email: psi@nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk.

Where we have identified any third party copyright information you will need to 
obtain permission from the copyright holders concerned.

This publication is available at www.gov.scot 

Any enquiries regarding this publication should be sent to us at 

The Scottish Government
St Andrew’s House
Edinburgh
EH1 3DG

ISBN: 978-1-83521-352-0 (web only)

Published by The Scottish Government, September 2023

Produced for The Scottish Government by APS Group Scotland, 21 Tennant Street, Edinburgh EH6 5NA
PPDAS1350682 (09/23)

w w w . g o v . s c o t

http://nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3
http://nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3
mailto:psi%40nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk?subject=
http://www.gov.scot
http://www.gov.scot

